
 106 Participants = 79 Scouts and 27 Advisors

Date Start End Activity

Sun Jun 26 9:10AM 11:10AM Tickets 1 – Philadelphia Airport to Denver Flight South West #3452

11:10AM 12:00PM Get Baggage and meet buses

Sun Jun 26 12:00PM 1:30PM Travel to Colorado Springs

1:30PM 4:45PM Tour Garden of the G-ds  - 12 minute movie – times…1:40 & 2:00

4:45PM 5:15PM Travel to Fargo's

5:15PM 6:45PM Dinner @ Fargo's Pizza

6:45PM 7:45PM Travel and check-in at the YMCA, Colorado Springs

8:00PM 10:00PM Overnight at the YMCA

Mon Jun 27 5:45AM 6:45AM Get up, pack gear and get on buses

6:45AM 8:00AM Golden Corral, 5410 E. Woodmen Road Colorado Springs

8:00AM 8:30AM Travel to Pikes Peak Cog Railway

8:30AM 9:20AM Visit Cog Railway gift shop, board train

9:20AM 12:30PM To the top of Pikes Peak and back down on the Cog Railway

12:30PM 1:30PM Eat Lunch ( provided by Leading Way Tours)

1:30PM 3:30PM Travel to Koshare Indian Kiva, La Junta, Co

3:30PM 5:00PM Arrive and store gear @ Koshare Indian Kiva

5:00PM 6:00PM Dinner @ Otero Junior College

8:00PM Indian Show & Overnight at Koshare Indian Kiva

Tue Jun 28 5:00AM 6:00AM Get up, pack gear and load buses

6:00AM 6:45AM Breakfast @ Otero Junior College

7:00AM 10:00AM Travel to Philmont

10:00AM Philmont! meet Ranger and begin the Philmont experience 

Wed Jun 29 Breakfast at Dining Hall, hit the trail, Ranger training on the trail

Hike to Base Camp or Pick-up point, check-in, check equipment in, get mail, laundry 

& showers, pick-up pictures, clean & pack stoves for shipping, Closing Campfire & 

Awards Ceremony.

Sun  Jul 10 6:00AM 7:00AM Showers, finish packing, take all gear to Welcome Center

7:00AM 7:30AM Breakfast in Dining Hall

7:45AM 8:00AM Load buses

8:00AM 12:00PM Leave Philmont and travel to Denver

12:00PM 1:30PM Lunch @ Rudy's Bar-B-Q

1:30PM 3:30PM Travel to Denver Airport

6:45PM 12:15AM Check-in at Denver Airport to Philadelphia Airport ( PHL) South West #1876

MONMOUTH COUNCIL PHILMONT 2016 TENTATIVE ITINERARY

Sunday, June 26 -- Sunday, July 10, 2016


